1/14/2021 Corbett School District Mail - calendar changes--board agenda item

@ Robin Faye Lindeen Blakeley <rlindeen@corbett.k12.or.us>
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calendar changes--board agenda item
1 message

Cassie Duprey <cduprey@corbett.k12.or.us> Tue, Aug 4, 2020 at 12:08 PM
To: Robin Faye Lindeen Blakeley <rlindeen@corbett.k12.or.us>
Cc: Kathleen Childress <kchildress@corbett.k12.or.us>

Because of distance learning, the high school needs to make several official calendar changes (see bolded dates below).
Can we get on the next board agenda to make these changes? Thanks!

Trimester 1

Thursday, October 1: Conferences for first 3 classes (90 minutes)
Tuesday, October 13: End of T1, first 3 classes

Friday, October 16: 0.5 grading day

Tuesday, October 20: Grades for T1 (first half) due

Tuesday, November 10: Conferences for second 3 classes (90 minutes)
Thursday, November 19: End of T1, second 3 classes

Friday, November 20: 0.5 grading day

Tuesday, November 24: Grades for T1 (second half) due

Trimester 2

Thursday, January 7: Conferences for first 3 classes (90 minutes)
Thursday, January 21: End of T2, first 3 classes

Friday, January 22: 0.5 grading day, 0.5 teaching day (second half of T2)
Tuesday, January 26: Grades for T2 (first half) due

Thursday, February 18: Conferences for second 3 classes (90 minutes)
Thursday, March 4: End of T2, second 3 classes

Friday, March 5: 0.5 grading day

Tuesday, March 9: Grades for T2 (second half) due

Trimester 3

Thursday, April 1: Conferences for first 3 classes (90 minutes)
Thursday, April 15: End of T3, first 3 classes

Friday, April 16: 0.5 grading day, 0.5 teaching day (second half of T3)
Tuesday, April 20: Grades for T3 (first half) due

Thursday, May 20: Conferences for second 3 classes (90 minutes)
Friday, June 4: End of T3, second 3 classes

Monday, June 7: 0.5 grading day

Tuesday, June 8: Grades for T3 (second half) due

Cassie Duprey
Assistant Principal
Corbett High School
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